228 www.thomsonlinear.com
LM80-H – Technical Features
• Rodless actuator for horizontal operation
• For use in domestic, office or medical applications
• Rigid, self-supporting extruded aluminium profile
• Durable and corrosion free
• Lightweight with quiet operation
• Safety nut on ball screw versions

Lf
232 www.thomsonlinear.com
LM80-H – Ordering Key
LM80-H – Accessories
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DT12- B62M- 100 A C H X
1.	 Model and input voltage
DT12 - = LM80, 12 Vdc
DT24 - = LM80, 24 Vdc
2.   Load torque capacity and screw type
T68M - = 250 N (56 lbf), trapezoidal screw
B61M - = 400 N (90 lbf), ball screw
B62M - = 180 N (40 lbf), ball screw
B65M - = 750 N (169 lbf), ball screw
3.   Ordering stroke length
050 = 500 mm
060 = 600 mm
070 = 700 mm
080 = 800 mm
090 = 900 mm
100 = 1000 mm
110 = 1100 mm
120 = 1200 mm
130 = 1300 mm
140 = 1400 mm
150 = 1500 mm
4.    Motor orientation
A = 0° (standard)
B = 60°
C = 120°
D = 180°
       F = 300°
5.    Motor enclosure
C = with enclosure (IP44)
U = no enclosure (IP33)
6.    Mounting orientation
H = horizontal
7.	 Options
X = no option
H = manual override (1)
(1)  Manual override dimensions
Hexagon socket with plastic cover (4 mm Allen key included)
T-Slot Mounting Kit
Designation Part Number
M8 T-slot mounting kit D680507
The T-slot mounting kit consists of four T-slot bolts, washers
and nuts that fit in to the T-slot running along the profile.
The T-slot mounting kit can be used to mount the unit or/and
for attaching other components to the profile.
233
Linear Actuators
LM80-H – Electrical Connections
8
4
Connector pin configuration (front view)
Without Option (standard)
Actuator supply voltage
  DT12
  DT24
[Vdc]
12
24
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Green
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect the green lead (connector pin 4) to positive and red